

PC 25/25
RAJEEV GUPTA
Vs.
THE STATE AND ORS.

09.01.2026

File taken up today on an application filed on behalf of petitioner seeking change in the names of newspapers.

Present : Mr. Deepak Singh, Ld. proxy counsel for petitioner.

The aforesaid application is filed on behalf of the petitioner seeking change in the name of newspapers for the purpose of publication. The same is taken on record.

It is stated in the application that citation issued on the last date of hearing in newspapers- Statesman and Rashtriya Sahara, however, Hindi Newspaper- Rashtriya Sahara is no more in operation. Therefore, change in name of newspapers is prayed.

In view of the reasons mentioned in the aforesaid application, the same is disposed of as allowed.

Issue citation of the petition to the general public through State on filing of PF and through all acceptable modes of services, by way of publication in the 'English' National Newspaper (**Pioneer**) and in the 'Hindi' Newspaper (**Veer Arjun**) as suggested by counsel for the petitioner on filing of PF and publication expenses to be deposited directly for date already fixed i.e. **07.04.2026**. *Steps be taken within one week from today.*

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/09.01.2026