

PC 25/25
RAJEEV GUPTA
Vs.
THE STATE AND ORS.

09.06.2026

Present : Ms. Monika and Ms. Priyanka Verma, Ld. Proxy
Counsels for petitioner along-with petitioner.

Perusal of the order sheet dated 01.06.2026 shows that the presence of Ld. Counsel for petitioner namely Sh. Love Sharma as well as petitioner and the witness present on the said date of hearing was not recorded in the said ordersheet.

The aforesaid ordersheet is rectified to this effect.

Put up for orders on **04.07.2026**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/09.06.2026